0147134

Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE CO

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 RPTT

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: HB

Book- 294 Page-



A.P.N. No.: 001-333-32 R.P.T.T. Exempt #5 Escrow No.: 75087 Recording Requested By: Cow County Title Co. Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: STEVE PUTMAN & LESLIE PUTMAN 427 Leighann Henderson, NV 89015

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That STEVEN TODD PUTMAN and LESLIE ANN PUTMAN, husband and wife as joint tenants for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to STEVEN PUTMAN and LESLIE PUTMAN, husband and wife as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.

SUBJECT TO:

Dated: March 18, 2015

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said
- 3. A new Deed of trust to record

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

STEVEN TODD PUTMAN LESLIE ANN PUTMAN) SS County of This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 23 P By: STEVEN-TODD PUTMAN; LESLIE ANN PUTMAN Signature: SANDRA L CLARK Notary Public otary Public-State of Nevada APPT NO. 88-1652-1 My App. Expires Februally 06, 2017

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File Number: 75087

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the Southwest Quarter (SW ½) of the Southeast Quarter (SE ½) of Section 10, Township 1 North, Range 67 East, M.D.B. &M., Lincoln County, Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 18 of Parcel Map for J and S Properties recorded July 12, 2004, in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book "C" of Plats, page 61 as File No. 122620, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2014-2015: 001-333-32

DOC # DV-147134

03/25/2015

4:11 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE CO

S	TATE	OF NEVADA					L	incoln.	County - N
D	ECLAI	RATION OF V	ALUE	FORM			Lesli	e Bouch	er – Recore
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)						Page 1	of 1	Fee: \$15.00
		333-32			_		Recorde	d By: HB	RPTT:
	b)				_		Book-	294 Page	- 0094
	c)				_			\	\
	d)			·	_			1	\ \ \
2.		f Property:		, ,	<u>.</u>				_
	· —	Vacant Land	b) 🗷	Single Fam. Res.		ORDER'S C		7	NLY
	c) 🔲	Condo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	Book:		Page	· —	<u> </u>
	e) 🔲	Apt.Bldg	f) 🗀	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Red	coroling:			
	g) 🗀	Agricultural	h) 🔲	Mobile Home	NOTES:	The state of the s			_ \
	i) 🗀	Other	_			-			***************************************
	-				/ /		1	·	
3.		Total Value/Sale Price of Property Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of Property) ()							
		ar Tax Value:	Sule Oil	ily (value oi Fliope	(y) <u>(</u>		-		
		roperty Transfer	Tax Du	ar i	1		•		
4.		nption Claimed:	TOR DE		-		-		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section # 5								
				ion: husband and		to themselv	es to cor	iform with	lenders
				documents		<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
_	Domini	Internat Dorona	Ann bair	e transformed	1	%			
Э.		Interest Percent		acknowledges, ur	der penalty o	N. 76.	ureuant ti	^	
N				hat the information					
				supported by doc					e
in	formatio	n provided herei	n, Furthe	ermore, the parties	s agree that d	lisallowance	of any o	laimed	
ex	cemption	i, or other detern	nination	of additional tax d	ue, may resu	It in a penal	ty of 10%	of the ta	ıx
				Pursuant to NRS		Buyer and	Seller sn	all be	
ļo	inuy and	severally liable	ror any a	additional amount	oweu.	\			•
	-	1	X- ,	a film					
Si	gnature	XICO.	Lest		/	Dapacity (Grantor/S	Seller	٠.
		\rightarrow $\overline{}$	1			/ -			•
	and the same of th	1	\	1	///				
/_	anoturo		21	200		Capacity (Grantee/I	RUVAE	
3	gnature	C) WOO	1000	- N/A		Japacity	Jiantech	Juyer _	
					Name of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the				
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION					BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION				
_			JIRED)		57.45		QUIRED		
М	rint Nam				Print Name:	PUTMAN	PUTMAN	i and LES	SLIE
Δ.	ddress:	LESLIE ANN 427 Leighan		AN	Address	427 Leigh	200		
754	ity:	Henderson	!!/	/	City:	Henderso	_		
	tate: Ne		Zip:	89015	State: NV		Zip:	89015	
	The Parks		/		•		`		
				NG RECORDING			r buyer)		•
	rint Nam				_ Escrow #:	75087			
	ddress:	P.O. Box 51	8, 328 N	lain Street	State: NIV		7in-	89043	·
C	ity:	Pioche			_ State: <u>NV</u> _	_	Zip:	05043	